TVS Diode Array (SPA ® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 08/17/22
1
AQ3118 Series
0.3pF 10 kV Bidirectional Discrete TVS
Description

UL Recognized compound
meeting flammability rating V-0
Part Numbering System
AQ 3118 T G
Series
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
E: SOD882
Number of Channels
-01 = 1 Channel
01 E
Automotive Grade
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
Part Marking System
Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
AQ3118-01ETG SOD882 10000
Ordering Information
Reflow Condition Pb – Free assembly
Pre Heat
- Temperature Min (T
s(min)
) 150°C
- Temperature Max (T
s(max)
) 200°C
- Time (min to max) (t
s
) 60 – 120 secs
Average ramp up rate (Liquidus)  Temp (T
L
) to peak 3°C/second max
T
S(max)
 to T
L
 - Ramp-up Rate 3°C/second max
Reflow
- Temperature (T
L
) (Liquidus) 217°C
- Temperature (t
L
) 60 – 150 seconds
Peak Temperature (T
P
) 260+0/-5 °C
Time within 5°C of actual peak Temperature (t
p
) 30 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 6°C/second max
Time 25°C to peak Temperature (T
P
) 8 minutes Max.
Do not exceed 260°C
TVS Diode Array (SPA ® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 08/17/22
4
AQ3118 Series
0.3pF 10 kV Bidirectional Discrete TVS
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOD882
Tape Dimensions
Symbol
Millimetres
Min Max
A0 0.65 0.75
B0 1.10 1.20
K0 0.50 0.60
E 1.65 1.85